SUNRISE TELECOM
STT® ONE
OTN and Next-Generation SDH/SONET Testing
Data Sheet
The STT Optical Network Expert (ONE) is a powerful and versatile test module
for the Scalable Test Toolkit (STT) for testing emerging technologies such as
OTN (ITU-T G.709) and Next-Generation SDH/SONET, as well as traditional

 Size: 12.6 x 8.7 x 5.9 in (320 x 220 x 150 mm)
Weight: 8.5 lb (3.86 kg)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Control Module
STT-1001 STT Control Module
 [STT Control and Display Module. Windows XP Profes-
sional SP2 OS. Includes STT Manager Software (STT-
1000-SW1), STT User’s Manual (SA920), Qty 2 Stylus
(SA142), STT bus bridge case (SA144), Small Accessory
Storage case (SA149), and three-year warranty on
chassis. One-year warranty on battery and accessories.
Requires STT Power Module and Test Module(s)]
Power Module
STT-1501 Power Module, AC. 216 Watt maximum output.
STT-1505A Power Module, AC and Battery. 120 Watt maximum
output.
STT-1521 Power Module, AC. 340 Watt maximum output.
STT-1525 Power Module, AC and Battery. 150 Watt maximum
output.
Test Module
STT-6001  STT-ONE Module. SDH/SONET analysis at transmission
rates from 52 Mbps up to 2.5 Gbps. Support 52 Mbps and
155 Mbps electrical interfaces, BNC connectors. Sup-
port 52 Mbps, 155 Mbps, 622 Mbps, and 2.5 Gbps optical
interfaces. Software upgradeable to OTU1 (2.66 Gbps).
 [Includes optical attenuator, FCPC, -10 dB (SA521) or
SCPC, -10 dB (SA531), Optical Network Expert Module
Software (STT-6000-SW1), Optical Network Expert Module
User’s Manual (SA925), and Certificate of Calibration]
2.5/2.66G Optics Options
STT-6010  1310 nm Short Reach Tx/Rx. For rates of 2.66 Gbps,
 2.5 Gbps, 622 Mbps, 155 Mbps, and 52 Mbps.
STT-6011  1310 nm Intermediate Reach Tx/Rx. For rates of 2.66
Gbps, 2.5 Gbps, 622 Mbps, 155 Mbps, and 52 Mbps.
STT-6012  1310 nm Long Reach Tx/Rx. For rates of 2.66 Gbps,
 2.5 Gbps, 622 Mbps, 155 Mbps, and 52 Mbps.
STT-6014  1550 nm Long Reach Tx/Rx. For rates of 2.66 Gbps,
 2.5 Gbps, 622 Mbps, 155 Mbps, and 52 Mbps.
STT-6022  Dual wavelength. 1310 nm Short Reach Tx, 1550 nm Long
Reach Tx, Wideband Long Reach Rx. For rates of 2.66
Gbps, 2.5 Gbps, 622 Mbps, 155 Mbps, and 52 Mbps.
STT-6023  Dual wavelength. 1310 nm Intermediate Reach Tx, 1550 nm
Long Reach Tx, Wideband Long Reach Rx. For rates of
2.66 Gbps, 2.5 Gbps, 622 Mbps, 155 Mbps, and 52 Mbps.
STT-6024  Dual wavelength. 1310 nm Long Reach Tx, 1550 nm Long
Reach Tx, Wideband Long Reach Rx. For rates of 2.66
Gbps, 2.5 Gbps, 622 Mbps, 155 Mbps, and, 52 Mbps.
10/10.7G Optics
STT-6100 SDH/SONET analysis at 10 Gbps transmission rate.
 1550 nm 20 km Tx. Wideband standard sensitivity PIN
detector Rx. Software upgradeable to OTU2 (10.7 Gbps).
 [Includes Optical Attenuator, FCPC, -10 dB (SA521) or
SCPC, -10 dB (SA531)].
STT-6101 SDH/SONET analysis at 10 Gbps transmission rate.
 1550 nm 40 km Tx. Wideband high sensitivity APD detec-
tor Rx. Software upgradeable to OTU2 (10.7 Gbps).
 [Includes Optical Attenuator, FCPC, -10 dB (SA521) or
SCPC, -10 dB (SA531)].